

GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER :: :: NAGAON

(Relief & Disaster Management Branch)

03672-233185, 233222(F) 233195 (F)

e.mail-ddmanagaon@gmail.com

No. E87670 DM-20/339/2023-DPO-NGN/3

To,

The DIO, NIC, Nagaon

Sub: Regarding annual national award called "Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda prabandhan Puraskar

(SCBAPP)

Ref: ASDMA letter no.ECF No. ECF.339858/5 Dtd. 02-09-2023.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject cited above and letter under reference, I am enclosing herewith a copy of letter received from ASDMA regarding annual national award called "Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda prabandhan Puraskar (SCBAPP) for excellent work in the field of Disaster Management, which is self explanatory.

You are therefore requested to upload the matter in the district website for wide publicity. The applications for the award are required to filled online on the portal (https://awards.gov.in). The last date for filling of application for SCBAPP-2024 extended for one month i.e. upto 30 th September, 2023.

This is for your information and necessary action

Yours faithfully,

Date: 07-09-2023

Enclo: As stated above.

Signed by Debahuti Bora Date: 07-09-2023 18:30:16

Addl. District Commissioner &CEO, DDMA, Nagaon Date: 07-09-2023

Memo No. E87670 DM-20/339/2023-DPO-NGN/3 Copy to:

- 1. The CEO, Nagaon Zila Parishad for favour of kind information.
- 2. The ADC i/c, Kaliabor Sub-Division, Nagaon for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary & SPC, ASDMA for information.
- 4. All Circle Officer, Nagaon District for information and necessary action.
- 5. The DIPRO, Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 6. PA to District Commissioner, Nagaon for kind appraisal of District Commissioner.

<u>e-signed</u>

Addl. District Commissioner &CEO, DDMA, Nagaon

ASDMA-13 File 21003-DMR20/ASDM2024sDA00-1016Nte (Obsraptute Mblooge 16700)t Authority 338959/2023/DPO DDMA

/271075/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY ANCILLARY BLOCK, ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

Phone: 0361-2237221 (O), e-mail: asdmaghy@gmail.com

No. ECF. 339858/5

Dated: September 2, 2023

From: Shri Alakananda Medhi, ACS

Deputy Secretary and State Project Coordinator

Assam State Disaster Management Authority (ASDMA)

Janata Bhawan, Dispur-6

To: The District Commissioner & Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority

......A.L......Districts.

Sub: Regarding annual national award called 'Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda prabandhan

Puraskar (SCBAPP).

Ref: No.24/2020/DM Award/Admin (eFile No. 112868) Dated August 2, 2023

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above and letters under reference, I am directed to inform you that GoI has instituted an annual national award called 'Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda prabandhan Puraskar (SCBAPP) to recognize the excellent work in the field of Disaster Management.

You are therefore, requested to give wide publicity to the award through website of district administration and ensure maximum online applications of deserving individuals/institutions for their excellent work done in the field of Disaster Management.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Link: awards.gov.in

Yours faithfully

Signed by Alakananda
Alakananda Medhi, ACS
Deputy Secretary and State Project 200 dinama
Assam State Disaster Management Authority

Memo No. ECF. 314830/5-A

Copy to:

- a. The Addl. CEO, ASDMA for information
- b. OSD to CEO, ASDMA for information.

E-Signed **Alakananda Medhi, ACS**

Dated: September 2, 2023

Deputy Secretary and State Project Coordinator Assam State Disaster Management Authority ASDMA-13/8/2023-FIRE NOADIM 20A\$\$9/2023-TOPOLINGTO (COMPUTER NO. AUTOPOLITY (COMPUTER NO 34378495381/2002331/DAPONIDIDANAADMA



कमल किशोर सदस्य सचिव (प्रभारी)

Kamal Kishore Member Secretary (Incharge)



राष्ट्रीय आपदा प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण National Disaster Management Authority भारत सरकार Government of India

ए-1, सफदरजंग एन्कलेव, नई दिल्ली-110 029 NDMA Bhawan

एन.डी.एम.ए. भवन

A-1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110 029

No.24/2020/DM Award/Admin (eFile No. 112868) Dated: 02 August, 20

Office of the Chief Secreta Government of Assam Dispur, Guwahati-6

U 3 AUG 2023

Sour Guwaha

o. Chief

142,0409

Kindly refer to my DO letter No. 24/2020/DM Award/Admn. (eFile No. 112868) dated 21st June, 2023. Government of India has instituted an annual national award called 'Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda Prabandhan Puraskar (SCBAPP)' to recognize the excellent work done by individuals and institutions in the field of Disaster Management. The applications for the award are required to be filled online on the portal (https://awards.gov.in). The last date for filling of application for SCBAPP-2024 has now been extended for one more month i.e. up to 30th September, 2023.

You are requested to give wide publicity to the award through the websites of State Government and also give directions to the District Collectors to ensure maximum online applications of deserving individuals/ Institutions for their excellent work done in the field of Disaster Management.

EO, ASDMA. PLEASE TAKE NECESSARY ACTION

thier secretary 1553 with kindest origands

Yours sincerely

(Kamal Kishore)

Chief Secretary of States/ Administrators of UTs